LEG Industrie-Elektronik GmbH            LEG
D- 41751 Viersen-Dülken · Textilstr.2          www.LEG-GmbH.de
 +49 (0) 2162-5030621    +49 (0) 2162-5030629      info@LEG-GmbH.de
Data sheet SF3 revision 04-2025
Pulse delay / Signal filter / Pulse filter                           SF3
Characteristics:
Description
The SF3 series pulse delay devices are used for signal delay of digital pulses. Thus it is possible to suppress

Signal delay for suppression of interference pulses at PLC, SPS etc.
Time relay (pick-up delay)
Ordering key:
Type: Input level:
SF3-1 24VDC
SF3-2 5VDC
Settings:
Function  S1 S2 S3
Delay  (T) 1ms … 14ms off off X
Delay  (T) 10ms … 140ms on off X
Delay  (T) 0,1s … 1,4s off on X
Delay  (T) 1s … 14s on on X
Output  not inverting X X off
Output   Inverting X X on
LEG Industrie-Elektronik GmbH            LEG
D- 41751 Viersen-Dülken · Textilstr.2          www.LEG-GmbH.de
 +49 (0) 2162-5030621    +49 (0) 2162-5030629      info@LEG-GmbH.de
Data sheet SF3 revision 04-2025
Technical data
Supply:
Supply voltage  : 19,2…30VDC (Ucc)
Power consumption : 20mA + Load
Input:
Switching level  :     Low:  High:
SF3-1    : 16,8…30V  < 3V  >10V
Input current   : 3,5…7mA
SF3-2    : 3,75…6,25V  < 1V  > 3V
Input current   : 1,5…3,3mA
Trigger pulse width  : >=1ms
Output:
Output voltage  : Ucc – 1V
Output current  : max. 100mA, short circuit proof
Delay    : 1ms…14s adjustable / (Special time ranges on request)
General data:
Operating temperature : 0...50°C
Storage temperature : -25...+85°C, condensation before putting into operation is not allowed
MTBF    : 460 years mean time between failures – according to EN 61709 (SN 29500).
Requirements: Stationary operation in clean rooms, average ambient temperature
40 ° C, no aeration, continuous operation
CE conformity   : EN 61326-1, EN 61000-4-2/3*/4/5/6*, EN 61000-6-4
      * small deviations are possible during measurements
Body:
Dimension   : See drawing, 6,2mm terminal block body, 6,2x63,5x91mm
Material    : PA 6, 6 / V2
Protection category : IP00, IP20 with side cover/end cover plate
Connection   : Spring force connection 0, 2 - 4mm², inflexible, 0, 2 – 2,5mm, flexible
      Contact load with link plugs max. 24A
Fixing    : Snap-on mounting for norm rail TS35
Mounting position  : As you like / Mountable side by side
Weight    : 21g
LEG Industrie-Elektronik GmbH            LEG
D- 41751 Viersen-Dülken · Textilstr.2          www.LEG-GmbH.de
 +49 (0) 2162-5030621    +49 (0) 2162-5030629      info@LEG-GmbH.de
Data sheet SF3 revision 04-2025
Note on safety: